
Kalevi Hyytiä

1 Sukutaulut

1.1 Sukupolvet 1-3

Mikko Immonen

Mikko Heikki 1700

Heikki 1730

Anna 1735

Matti 1737

Maria

Katariina 1740

Yrjö 1743

Anna 1745

Antti 1747

Peter 1749

Varpu 1753

Taulu 1

Mikko Immonen * 1600-luku. 1 ∞ 1700-luku Do-
rothea N. * 1600-luku † 18.10.1752 Sakkola Korhola.

Heikki * 1700 † 10.3.1776 do. Taulu 2.

Taulu 2

Heikki Immonen * 1700 † 10.3.1776 Sakkola Kor-
hola. hets.feb. Taulu 1. Itsell-talonpoika.2 ∞ 1700-
luku Maria Meltonen * 1711 Rautu Vehmainen? †
2.11.1778 Sakkola Korhola.

Heikki * 1730 Sakkola Jaama? † 3.8.1780 Sakkola
Korhola. Taulu 3.
Anna * 7.12.1735 Sakkola Jaama † 8.8.1742 do.
Matti * 13.3.1737 do † 31.10.1782 Sakkola Korho-
la. Taulu 4.
Maria * 1730-luku Sakkola Jaama † 11.12.1799
Sakkola Vilakkala. Taulu 5.
Katariina * 12.6.1740 Sakkola Jaama † 6.5.1809
Sakkola Korhola. Taulu 6.
Yrjö * 7.4.1743 Sakkola Jaama † 1.10.1813 Sakko-
la Korhola. Taulu 7.
Anna * 17.3.1745 Sakkola Jaama † 26.1.1790 Sak-
kola Metsäpirtti kk. Taulu 8.
Antti * 22.11.1747 Sakkola Jaama † 6.6.1753 Sak-
kola Korhola.
Peter * 1749 do † 6.1.1799 do. Taulu 9.
Varpu * 1753 do † 23.7.1799 do. Taulu 10.

1EevaMalkamäki
2RK 1748-65/kuva214-83/44-EevaMalkamäki-kuol (B Henrick

Michelss Immonen, 76 v)

Taulu 3

Heikki Immonen * 1730 Sakkola Jaama? † 3.8.1780
Sakkola Korhola. Taulu 2.3 ∞ 21.1.1761 Helena
Kallonen * 3.2.1740 do † 9.4.1775 do.

Maria * 1761 do † 11.7.1798 Sakkola Riiska. Taulu
11.
Matti * 11.4.1765 Sakkola Korhola † 23.2.1825 do.
Taulu 13.
Anna * 18.1.1775 do † 24.6.1775 do.

Taulu 4

Matti Immonen * 13.3.1737 Sakkola Jaama
† 31.10.1782 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu 2.4 ∞
26.12.1765 Valpuri Tuokko * 5.6.1748 Sakkola
Kosela † 7.4.1778 Sakkola Korhola. ∞ 26.12.1778
Anna Kesseli * 1758 Rautu Palkeala? † 29.5.1809
Rautu Orjansaari.

Katariina * 1765 Sakkola Korhola † 30.1.1818 do.
Taulu 16.
Anna * 1771 do † 1773 do.
Matti * 11.12.1781 do † 12.12.1781 do.

Taulu 5

Maria Immonen * 1730-luku Sakkola Jaama
† 11.12.1799 Sakkola Vilakkala. Taulu 2.5 ∞
10.1.1753 Simo Meskanen * 1729 do † 24.4.1775 do.
∞ 3.6.1778 Yrjö Pastinen * 1730-luku Sakkola Vi-
lakkala? † 7.8.1796 Sakkola Vilakkala.

Anna Meskanen * 19.1.1757 do.
Juho Meskanen * 29.4.1759 do † 21.11.1791 do.
Taulu 17.
Simo Meskanen * 27.10.1763 do.

Taulu 6

Katariina Immonen * 12.6.1740 Sakkola Jaama †
6.5.1809 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu 2.6 ∞ 19.12.1759
Mikko Hatakka * 23.3.1737 do † 9.5.1797 do.

Anna * 14.2.1760 do † 1.11.1803 Sakkola Jaama.
Taulu 21.
Johannes * 7.4.1771 Sakkola Korhola.
Valpuri * 11.8.1777 do.

3vih-kuol (50 v)-HK 1754/571
4RK 1765-83/44-synt (ei äidin nimeä)-vih-kuol
5RK 1748-vih-EevaMalkamäki
6RK 1797/56-synt-vih (19.12.1759 Mikko Ristonp Hatakan

kanssa, Korholasta)-kuol (



2 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Katariina * 15.7.1778 do.
Jaakko * 15.7.1778 do † 12.9.1828 do. Taulu 27.

Taulu 7

Yrjö Immonen * 7.4.1743 Sakkola Jaama †
1.10.1813 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu 2. Bonde.1 ∞
6.1.1771 Liisa Metso * 1744 Sakkola Jaama †
24.11.1820 Sakkola Saaroinen.

Peter * 1770-luku Sakkola Korhola † 1812 do. Tau-
lu 30.
Johan * 1700-luku do † 1800-luku Sakkola?
Eeva * 1700-luku Sakkola Korhola † 1800-luku
Sakkola?
Anna * 1777 Sakkola † 12.3.1798 Sakkola
Metsäpirtti. Taulu 31.
Yrjö * 2.8.1779 Sakkola Korhola † 17.5.1787 do.
Valpuri * 1781 do † 12.1.1800 do.
Heikki * 4.11.1785 do † 22.5.1787 do.
Aune * 14.2.1790 do † 11.8.1812 do.

Taulu 8

Anna Immonen * 17.3.1745 Sakkola Jaama †
26.1.1790 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk. Taulu 2.2 ∞
26.12.1765 Paavo Tuokko * 18.1.1741 Sakkola
Metsäpirtti † 17.10.1808 do.

Maria * 1777 do.
David * 1775 do.
Katri * 30.11.1778 do.
Heikki * 17.11.1767 do.
Martti * 4.10.1773 do † 25.5.1818 do. Taulu 32.

Taulu 9

Peter Immonen * 1749 Sakkola Korhola † 6.1.1799
do. Taulu 2.3 ∞ 26.12.1778 Maria Hämäläinen *
26.5.1756 Sakkola Jaama † 23.1.1802 Sakkola Kor-
hola.

Katariina * 18.4.1780 do † 22.1.1800 Sakkola
Joentaka. Taulu 37.
Kaarina * 18.4.1780 Sakkola Korhola.
Valpuri * 25.7.1783 do † 26.8.1787 do.
Aune * 29.5.1786 do † 3.1.1804 do.
David * 30.4.1789 do † 14.6.1805 do.
Anna * 1.3.1792 do † 12.9.1795 do.
Maria * 23.8.1796 do.

Taulu 10

Varpu Immonen * 1753 Sakkola Korhola †

1RK 1748-65-83/44-97/55-1810/65-synt-vih
2synt-vih (28.12.1765)-kuol (avioitunut)
3RK 1783/44-kuol (50 v)

23.7.1799 do. Taulu 2.4 ∞ 28.12.1771 Simo Paukku
* 1741 do † 4.2.1802 do.

Yrjö * 1747 do † 5.2.1830 do. Taulu 38.
Kaarina * 11.9.1770 do † 4.3.1855 Sakkola Saaroi-
nen. Taulu 42.
Simo * 5.2.1773 Sakkola Korhola † 24.2.1827 do.
Taulu 50.
Anna * 15.9.1785 do.
Antti * 24.11.1788 do † 22.1.1822 Sakkola Joenta-
ka. Taulu 53.
Aatami * 3.1.1792 Sakkola Korhola.
Aune * 2.12.1792 do.

4RK 1783/41-97/51-vih-kuoll-HK 1754/571



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 3

1.2 Sukupolvet 4-6

Maria Immonen

Maria 1761 Anna 1788

Aune 1807

Martti 1812

Maria 1813

Aune 1816

Martti 1818

Aune 1821

Taulu 11

Maria Immonen * 1761 Sakkola Korhola †
11.7.1798 Sakkola Riiska. Taulu 3.1

Anna Kopperoinen * 30.3.1788 do † 6.3.1850 do.
Taulu 12.

Taulu 12

Anna Kopperoinen * 30.3.1788 Sakkola Riiska †
6.3.1850 do. stygn. Taulu 11.2 ∞ 26.12.1806 Pek-
ka Nuora * 26.6.1786 do † 27.9.1852 do.

Aune * 6.11.1807 do.
Martti * 24.5.1812 do.
Maria * 14.9.1813 do † 30.3.1839 Sakkola Saaroi-
nen.
Aune * 30.8.1816 Sakkola Riiska.
Martti * 4.12.1818 do † 3.4.1881 do.
Aune * 20.5.1821 do.

1TerttuTatti
2RK 1831/247-synt (ä Maria Immoin)-kuol (62 v)

Matti Immonen

Matti 1765

Carin

Simon

Aatami 1784

Pauli 1809

Taavi 1810

Anna 1813

Heikki 1816

Matti 1819

Valpuri 1822

Helena 1826

Liisa 1829

Liisa 1829

Agneta 1831

Sanherib 1832
Maria 1786

Liisa 1790

Matti 1793

Juho 1821

Taavetti 1826

Maria 1830

Simo 1833

Helena 1838

Taulu 13

Matti Immonen * 11.4.1765 Sakkola Korhola †
23.2.1825 do. Taulu 3. Bonde.3 ∞ 26.12.1783 Maria
Häsänen * 7.9.1763 Sakkola Haidermaa † 27.8.1832
Sakkola Martinkorhola.

Carin * 1700-luku Sakkola Korhola † 1800-luku
Sakkola Korhola?
Simon * 1700-luku Sakkola Korhola † 1800-luku
Sakkola Korhola?
Aatami * 27.11.1784 Sakkola Korhola † 7.1.1850
Sakkola Joentaka. Taulu 14.
Maria * 22.11.1786 Sakkola Korhola † 14.12.1787
do.
Liisa * 18.9.1790 do.
Matti * 22.4.1793 do † 26.2.1865 Sakkola Martin-
korhola. Taulu 15.

Taulu 14

Aatami Immonen * 27.11.1784 Sakkola Korhola
† 7.1.1850 Sakkola Joentaka. Taulu 13. Vävyksi.4

∞ 27.12.1808 Maria Puikkonen * 28.8.1789 do
† 6.6.1827 do. ∞ 29.6.1828 Saara Vaskelainen *
17.11.1795 Sakkola Sunikkala † 2.6.1844 Sakkola
Joentaka.

Pauli * 5.7.1809 do.
Taavi * 19.7.1810 do.
Anna * 2.6.1813 do.
Heikki * 23.4.1816 do.

3RK 1748-65-83/44-97/55-1810/86-vih-kuol (60 v)
4RK 1783/44-97/55&41-vih-kuol (71 v)



4 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Matti * 6.1.1819 do.
Valpuri * 3.3.1822 do.
Helena * 3.5.1826 do † 2.11.1899 do.
Liisa * 24.2.1829 Sakkola Korhola † 13.2.1889
Sakkola Joentaka.
Liisa * 24.2.1829 do † 13.2.1889 do.
Agneta * 15.2.1831 do.
Sanherib * 16.5.1832 do † 28.7.1891 do.

Taulu 15

Matti Immonen * 22.4.1793 Sakkola Korhola †
26.2.1865 Sakkola Martinkorhola. Taulu 13. Talolli-
nen.1 ∞ 26.12.1819 Hanna Haapsaari * 28.11.1798
Sakkola Korhola † 7.6.1866 Sakkola Martinkorhola.

Juho * 21.5.1821 Sakkola Korhola † 2.3.1869 Sak-
kola Martinkorhola.
Taavetti * 13.9.1826 Sakkola Korhola † 26.5.1894
Sakkola Martinkorhola.
Maria * 8.4.1830 Sakkola Korhola.
Simo * 18.5.1833 do † 3.2.1905 Metsäpirtti Martin-
korhola.
Helena * 5.11.1838 Sakkola Korholanjaama †
4.8.1913 Metsäpirtti Taipale.

Katariina Immonen

Taulu 16

Katariina Immonen * 1765 Sakkola Korhola †
30.1.1818 do. andtäp. Taulu 4.2 ∞ 1.10.1788 Heik-
ki Paakkinen * 2.3.1763 Rautu Porcku † 14.1.1790
Rautu Wepsä. ∞ 23.11.1791 Pauli Kallonen *
26.12.1763 Sakkola Lapilax. ∞ 1.1.1815 Antti Ee-
va * 1762 Sakkola Kosela † 24.10.1817 do.

Juho Meskanen

Juho 1759

Maria 1786

N.

N.

N.

N.

Simo 1788
Anna 1813

Helena 1824

Matti 1790

Mari 1816

Agneta 1818

Anna 1820

Anna 1822
Johannes 1792

1RK 1797/55-1810/86-64/107-vih
2RK 1783/44-1810/50-vih-kuol (Inh ea 64 v)

Taulu 17

Juho Meskanen * 29.4.1759 Sakkola Vilakkala †
21.11.1791 do. Taulu 5. Bonde.3 ∞ 26.12.1785 Au-
ne Hyytiä * 20.4.1766 Sakkola Valkjärvi † 29.8.1834
Sakkola Vilakkala.

Maria * 2.10.1786 do † 4.6.1842 Sakkola Kivinie-
mi. Taulu 18.
Simo * 11.6.1788 Sakkola Vilakkala † 17.11.1860
do. Taulu 19.
Matti * 19.9.1790 do † 1842 Konevitsa. Taulu 20.
Johannes * 9.4.1792 Sakkola Vilakkala †
13.2.1795 do.

Taulu 18

Maria Meskanen * 2.10.1786 Sakkola Vilakkala †
4.6.1842 Sakkola Kiviniemi. Taulu 17.4 ∞ Tuomas
Haikonen * 29.3.1775 do † 18.4.1836 do.

N. N.
N. N.
N. N.
N. N.

Taulu 19

Simo Meskanen * 11.6.1788 Sakkola Vilakkala †
17.11.1860 do. ålderdom. Taulu 17.5 ∞ 21.1.1812
Maria Meskanen * 2.11.1792 do † 22.5.1862 do.

Anna * 11.3.1813 do † 8.12.1857 do.
Helena * 15.4.1824 do † 25.3.1895 do.

Taulu 20

Matti Meskanen * 19.9.1790 Sakkola Vilakkala †
1842 Konevitsa. Taulu 17.6 ∞ 26.12.1816 Katri Ee-
va * 10.11.1787 Sakkola Kosela † 1833 Viipuri.

Mari * 1816 Sakkola Vilakkala † 12.1.1875
Pyhäjärvi Saaprua.
Agneta * 20.11.1818 Sakkola Vilakkala.
Anna * 3.3.1820 do.
Anna * 23.3.1822 do † 1.1.1895 Rautu Vehmainen.

3RK 1783/13-synt-vihityt-kuol-EevaMalkamäki
4synt-EevaMalkamäki
5synt-vih-kuol (72 v)-EevaMalkamäki
6RK 1819/26-synt-vih-KimmoLaulajainen-EevaMalkamäki



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 5

Anna Hatakka

Anna 1760

Pekka 1782

Maria 1784

Katariina 1807

Pekka 1809

Petteri 1810

Matti 1813

Matti 1815

Helena 1817

Aune 1818

Aatami 1820

Aatami 1787

Aune 1815

Heikki 1810

Pekka 1813

Aune 1816

Jooseppi 1821

Maria 1824

Mooses 1826

Anni 1828

Juho 1830

Heikki 1791

Anna 1828

Anna 1817

Aatami 1820

Maria 1822

Katariina 1825

Hanna 1828

Pekka 1832

Katarina 1836

Pekka 1838

Matti 1839

Hanna 1841

Matti 1841

Liisa 1844

Eeva 1846

Paavo 1849

Anna 1851

Tapani 1795

Anna 1816

Aatami 1819

Maria 1822

Henrik 1839
Valpuri 1800

Taulu 21

Anna Hatakka * 14.2.1760 Sakkola Korhola †
1.11.1803 Sakkola Jaama. Taulu 6.1 ∞ 26.12.1777
Aatami Peltonen * 1752 do † 18.3.1814 do.

Pekka * 13.2.1782 do † 17.11.1840 Sakkola Van-
hajaama. Taulu 22.
Maria * 9.6.1784 Sakkola Jama † 17.5.1851 Sak-
kola Saaroinen. Taulu 23.
Aatami * 11.1.1787 Sakkola Jaama † 29.12.1831
Sakkola Saaroinen. Taulu 24.
Heikki * 1.6.1791 Sakkola Jaama † 17.11.1857 do.

1RK 1783/30-synt-kuol(ikä kuollessa 45 v)-vih (Mikko Hatakan
tr Korholasta)

Taulu 25.
Tapani * 2.6.1795 do † 1.2.1841 Sakkola Saaroi-
nen. Taulu 26.
Valpuri * 27.6.1800 Sakkola Jaama † 30.10.1806
do.

Taulu 22

Pekka Peltonen * 13.2.1782 Sakkola Jaama †
17.11.1840 Sakkola Vanhajaama. magkramp. Tau-
lu 21. Bonde.2 ∞ 26.12.1806 Hanna Repo *
22.11.1786 Sakkola Saaroinen † 30.11.1851 Sakkola
Vanhajaama.

Taulu 23

Maria Peltonen * 9.6.1784 Sakkola Jama †
17.5.1851 Sakkola Saaroinen. vattusot. Taulu 21.3 ∞
26.12.1805 Aatami Hyytiä * 1.4.1784 Sakkola Saa-
rois † 3.1.1824 do.

Katariina * 7.4.1807 Sakkola Saaroinen †
27.6.1863 Sakkola Korhola.
Pekka * 10.5.1809 Sakkola Saaroinen † 30.5.1847
Laatokka.
Petteri * 24.10.1810 Sakkola Saaroinen †
30.5.1847 do.
Matti * 4.3.1813 do † 30.7.1814 do.
Matti * 13.3.1815 Sakkola Saarois † 23.8.1860
Sakkola Saaroinen.
Helena * 10.1.1817 do † 17.8.1821 do.
Aune * 1818 do † 1.8.1825 do.
Aatami * 14.5.1820 do.

Taulu 24

Aatami Peltonen * 11.1.1787 Sakkola Jaama †
29.12.1831 Sakkola Saaroinen. håll o st. Taulu 21.
Bonde.4 ∞ 26.7.1808 Anna Hyytiä * 23.11.1782
Sakkola Saarois † 10.3.1820 Sakkola Saaroinen. ∞
15.10.1820 Aune Loponen * 5.3.1790 do † 8.8.1868
do.

Aune * 6.3.1815 do † 31.10.1879 Sakkola Vanha-
jaama.
Heikki * 18.3.1810 Sakkola Saaroinen † 9.3.1881
do.
Pekka * 28.5.1813 do † 19.6.1846 do.
Aune * 29.5.1816 Sakkola Saarois † 31.10.1879
Sakkola Vanhajaama.
Jooseppi * 13.4.1821 Sakkola Saaroinen †

2RK 1810/56-19/60-31/137-kuol (58 v)
3RK 1797/35&37-1810/60-19/64-30/108-44/119-synt-vih-

kuol-PirkkoPeltonen
4RK 1797/35-1810/59-19/63-30/110-vih-kuol (44 v)-

PirkkoPeltonen



6 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

16.8.1868 do.
Maria * 19.3.1824 do † 16.12.1831 do.
Mooses * 21.1.1826 do † 19.12.1885 do.
Anni * 9.3.1828 do † 17.3.1886 Sakkola Neusaari.
Juho * 19.7.1830 Sakkola Saaroinen † 30.7.1916
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.

Taulu 25

Heikki Peltonen * 1.6.1791 Sakkola Jaama †
17.11.1857 do. Taulu 21.1 ∞ 26.12.1815 Liisa Pusa
* 15.5.1791 Sakkola Joentaka † 6.1.1837 Sakkola Jaa-
ma. ∞ 9.7.1837 Anna Turkkinen * 15.8.1799 Sak-
kola Haparainen † 29.9.1872 Sakkola Vanhajaama.

Anna * 7.3.1828 Sakkola Joentaka.
Anna * 20.1.1817 Sakkola Jaama † 3.6.1819 do.
Aatami * 1.1.1820 do † 11.8.1861 do.
Maria * 22.8.1822 do.
Katariina * 9.6.1825 do † 7.3.1830 do.
Hanna * 4.3.1828 Sakkola Joentaka † 28.5.1891
Sakkola Martinkorhola.
Pekka * 1.5.1832 Sakkola Jaama † 8.4.1833 do.
Katarina * 23.8.1836 do † 6.1.1892 Sakkola Joen-
taka.
Pekka * 16.6.1838 Sakkola Jaama † 11.12.1899
Sakkola Viisjoki.
Matti * 3.12.1839 Sakkola Vanhajaama †
18.9.1840 do.
Hanna * 8.10.1841 do.
Matti * 8.10.1841 do † 3.2.1842 do.
Liisa * 9.5.1844 do.
Eeva * 14.3.1846 Sakkola Jaama † 10.3.1912
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.
Paavo * 7.4.1849 Sakkola Vanhajaama †
12.12.1920 Metsäpirtti Viisjoki.
Anna * 25.5.1851 Sakkola Vanhajaama.

Taulu 26

Tapani Peltonen * 2.6.1795 Sakkola Jaama †
1.2.1841 Sakkola Saaroinen. Taulu 21. Bonde.2 ∞
8.9.1816 Sohvi Nuora * 1784 Sakkola Riiska †
7.2.1836 Sakkola Saaroinen. ∞ 7.8.1836 Kaarina
Ahtiainen * 30.12.1795 Sakkola Jama † 1860.

Anna * 1.10.1816 Sakkola Saaroinen.
Aatami * 2.7.1819 do † 4.4.1869 Sakkola Hatakka-
la.
Maria * 1.5.1822 Sakkola Saaroinen † 22.7.1889
Sakkola Sunikkala.
Henrik * 6.1.1839 Sakkola Vanhajaama.

1RK 1797/35-1810/56-31/137-44/153-55/172-vih
2RK 1810/56&59-31/112&118-synt-vih-kuol

Jaakko Hatakka

Jaakko 1778

Martti 1803 Juho 1831

Maria 1811

Matti (Marianp) 1841

Anni 1844

Valpuri 1848

Taulu 27

Jaakko Hatakka * 15.7.1778 Sakkola Korhola †
12.9.1828 do. Taulu 6.3 ∞ 3.8.1802 Varpu Pyöttiö *
16.4.1777 Rautu Korlee.

Martti * 9.8.1803 Sakkola Korhola † 1800-luku.
Taulu 28.
Maria * 14.5.1811 do † 22.5.1879 Sakkola Martin-
korhola. Taulu 29.

Taulu 28

Martti Hatakka * 9.8.1803 Sakkola Korhola † 1800-
luku. Taulu 27. Inh.4 ∞ 1800-luku Maria Paukku *
20.5.1796 do † 1800-luku Sakkola Hatakkala.

Juho * 1.7.1831 do.

Taulu 29

Maria Hatakka * 14.5.1811 Sakkola Korhola †
22.5.1879 Sakkola Martinkorhola. oangifven. Taulu
27. Itsellinen.5

Matti Hatakka * 11.9.1841 Vuolle.
Anni Hatakka * 23.9.1844 Sakkola Martinkorhola.
Valpuri Hatakka * 2.6.1848 Vuolle † 2.1.1852
Sakkola Saaroinen.

Peter Immonen

Peter

Yrjö 1799

Pekka 1801

Riitta 1806

Taulu 30

Peter Immonen * 1770-luku Sakkola Korhola †
1812 do. Taulu 7.6 ∞ 2.1.1799 Liisa Sallinen *
18.2.1776 Sakkola Jaama † 19.5.1804 Sakkola Kor-
hola. ∞ 23.7.1805 Sohvi Karjalainen * 14.5.1783
Sakkola Terenttilä † 1800-luku Rautu.

3RK 1797/56-synt-vih
4RK 1819/92-30/16-44/15 /s. 13.7.1803)-synt
5RK 1844/133(Vuolteelta,3 lasta)-55/152-synt(äiti Walb

Pyötiö)-kuol(Inhqp, 68 8pv
6RK 1783/44-97/55-1810/85&45-vih



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 7

Yrjö * 21.8.1799 Sakkola Korhola.
Pekka * 23.5.1801 do † 21.10.1807 Sakkola Terent-
tilä.
Riitta * 7.7.1806 Sakkola Taipale † 3.5.1810 Sak-
kola Terenttilä.

Anna Immonen

Anna 1777 Jaakko 1797

Taulu 31

Anna Immonen * 1777 Sakkola † 12.3.1798 Sakko-
la Metsäpirtti. Taulu 7.1 ∞ 26.12.1795 Simo Susi *
29.6.1774 do † 20.11.1835 do.

Jaakko * 26.9.1797 do.

Martti Tuokko

Martti 1773

Maria 1786

Valpuri 1817

Kaapre 1807

Pauli 1803

Juho 1796

Maria 1822

Martti 1825

Aune 1831

Paavo 1803

Saara 1833

Mikko 1838

Juho 1841

Jaakko 1843

Martti 1845

Aune 1850

Heikki 1809

Maria 1836

Martti 1839

Ellisabeth 1841

Paavo 1845

Juho 1851

Martti 1856
Valpuri 1817

Taulu 32

Martti Tuokko * 4.10.1773 Sakkola Metsäpirtti †
25.5.1818 do. röds.. Taulu 8.2 ∞ 26.12.1794 Lii-
sa Korkka * 17.9.1773 Sakkola Korhola † 2.6.1815
Sakkola Metsäpirtti. ∞ 21.1.1816 Maria Lemmet-
ti * 17.4.1786 Sakkola Labanais † 11.2.1821 Sakkola
Metsäpirtti. Taulu 33.

1RK 1783/48-vih-kuol (21 v)
2RK 1797/58-1810/91-19/98-synt-vih-kuol (i Metsäpirtti begra-

ven)

Maria Lemmetti * 17.4.1786 Sakkola Labanais †
11.2.1821 Sakkola Metsäpirtti. Taulu 33.
Kaapre * 3.6.1807 do.
Pauli * 24.1.1803 do.
Juho * 11.4.1796 do † 8.7.1862 do. Taulu 34.
Paavo * 24.1.1803 do † 16.10.1860 do. Taulu 35.
Heikki * 29.8.1809 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk †
10.6.1865 do. Taulu 36.
Valpuri * 25.5.1817 do.

Taulu 33

Maria Lemmetti * 17.4.1786 Sakkola Labanais †
11.2.1821 Sakkola Metsäpirtti. h. feb. Taulu 32.3 ∞
Martti Tuokko * 4.10.1773 do † 25.5.1818 do. Taulu
32.

Valpuri * 25.5.1817 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk.

Taulu 34

Juho Tuokko * 11.4.1796 Sakkola Metsäpirtti †
8.7.1862 do. nerffeber. Taulu 32.4 ∞ 26.12.1821 Saa-
ra Eeva * 16.12.1796 Sakkola Kosela † 1.3.1871 Sak-
kola Metsäpirtti.

Maria * 1.11.1822 do.
Martti * 13.11.1825 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk †
27.4.1904 Metsäpirtti kk.
Aune * 22.1.1831 Sakkola Metsäpirtti.

Taulu 35

Paavo Tuokko * 24.1.1803 Sakkola Metsäpirtti †
16.10.1860 do. Taulu 32. Talonpojan veli.5 ∞ 1827
Liisa Eeva * 22.xx.1806 Sakkola Kosela † 8.8.1831
do. ∞ 1832 Hanna Eeva * 27.10.1808 do † 13.1.1890
Sakkola Metsäpirtti 2.

Saara * 8.9.1833 Sakkola Metsäpirtti † 3.9.1833
do.
Mikko * 18.4.1838 do † 29.5.1840 do.
Juho * 5.7.1841 do † 3.6.1843 do.
Jaakko * 5.8.1843 do † 5.12.1928 Metsäpirtti kk.
Martti * 25.11.1845 Sakkola Metsäpirtti †
17.2.1921 Metsäpirtti kk.
Aune * 10.11.1850 Sakkola Metsäpirtti †
17.12.1853 do.

Taulu 36

Heikki Tuokko * 29.8.1809 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk
† 10.6.1865 do. Taulu 32. Itsellinen.6 ∞ 26.12.1834

3RK 1819/98-synt (ä Walborg Peldoin)-vih-kuol
4RK 1797/58-1831/84-synt-kuol
5RK 1831/84-55/105
6RK 1831/93 (vävy, s. 21.02.1810)-64/134-synt (29.08.1809)-



8 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Helena Metso * 13.11.1814 do † 10.11.1864 do.
Maria * 20.2.1836 Sakkola Metsäpirtti.
Martti * 8.8.1839 do.
Ellisabeth * 11.6.1841 do.
Paavo * 18.3.1845 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk †
12.12.1890 Sakkola Vanhajaama.
Juho * 9.7.1851 Sakkola Metsäpirtti.
Martti * 15.6.1856 do † 15.1.1908 Metsäpirtti Kor-
holanjama.

Katariina Immonen

Katariina 1780 Martti 1799

Taulu 37

Katariina Immonen * 18.4.1780 Sakkola Korhola
† 22.1.1800 Sakkola Joentaka. hosta. Taulu 9.1 ∞
26.12.1798 Taavi Puikkonen * 1774 do † 8.1.1820
do.

Martti * 10.11.1799 do.

Yrjö Paukku

Yrjö 1747

Matti 1781

Simo 1834

Helena 1836

Tuomas 1839

Paavo 1842
Johannes 1783

Katariina 1785

Henric 1787

Aatami 1793

Heikki 1796

Maria 1790

Tuomas 1799

Mikko 1803

Helena 1808

Taulu 38

Yrjö Paukku * 1747 Sakkola Korhola † 5.2.1830
do. Taulu 10.2 ∞ 3.5.1780 Valpuri Pappinen *
12.11.1757 Sakkola Joentaka † 1.2.1784 Sakkola Kor-
hola. ∞ 24.11.1784 Anna Urpanen * 1767 Sakkola
Saarois † 11.8.1811 Sakkola Korhola.

Matti * 2.3.1781 do † 22.10.1846 Sakkola Viisjoki.
Taulu 39.
Johannes * 1.8.1783 Sakkola Korhola.

vih
1synt-kuol (20 v, Dav Puikos hu)-vih
2RK 1797/51-1810/79-19/85-vih (1. pso Valpuri Matintr Pap-

pin)

Katariina * 16.11.1785 do.
Henric * 18.3.1787 do.
Aatami * 24.3.1793 do † 1805 do.
Heikki * 27.7.1796 do † 15.3.1819 do.
Maria * 20.3.1790 do † 1800-luku Sakkola Laba-
nais? Taulu 40.
Tuomas * 19.10.1799 Sakkola Korhola † 15.5.1839
do. Taulu 41.
Mikko * 2.10.1803 do.
Helena * 19.5.1808 do † 1.4.1821 do.

Taulu 39

Matti Paukku * 2.3.1781 Sakkola Korhola †
22.10.1846 Sakkola Viisjoki. ålderd.. Taulu 38.3 ∞
18.2.1806 Susanna Ahtiainen * 19.9.1784 Sakkola
Jama † 8.6.1831 Sakkola Viisjoki. ∞ 2.12.1832 Soh-
vi Pohjolainen * 22.2.1805 Sakkola Karnajoki.

Simo * 16.4.1834 Sakkola Viisjoki.
Helena * 24.9.1836 do.
Tuomas * 14.5.1839 do.
Paavo * 11.5.1842 do.

Taulu 40

Maria Paukku * 20.3.1790 Sakkola Korhola † 1800-
luku Sakkola Labanais? Taulu 38.4 ∞ 1800-luku
Matt Wanonen * 1772 † 1800-luku.

Taulu 41

Tuomas Paukku * 19.10.1799 Sakkola Korhola †
15.5.1839 do. Taulu 38. Inhusing (1819).5 ∞ 1800-
luku Aune Kesseli * 1806 do † 15.5.1839 do.

3RK 1797/34-1831/144-synt (ä Varpu Pappinen)-vih-kuol (73
v)

4RK 1810/79 & 99-19/108-synt
5RK 1810/79-19/85-30/42-synt



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 9

Kaarina Paukku

Kaarina 1770

Aatami 1798

Aatami 1818

Anna 1822

Martti 1824

Martti 1826

Aapro 1831

Heikki 1828

Helena 1833

Maria 1838

Susanna 1840

Aleksanteri 1843

Juho 1847

Simon 1800

Katri 1826

Juho 1828

Joseph 1832

Valpuri 1835

Eeva 1839

Martti 1842

Kaapre 1845

Jaakko 1804

Johannes 1840

Aleksanteri 1831

Agnetha 1833

Anna 1839

Jooseppi 1856

Katarina 1842

Martti 1844

Joseph 1846

Maria 1849

Kaapre 1852

Anna 1854

Jooseppi 1856

Mikko 1806

Matti 1836

Pekko 1838

Katri 1840

Martti 1842

Salomon 1845

Hanna 1847

Salomon 1849
Helena 1810

Kaapre 1811

Maria 1855

Martti 1856

Aapro 1858

Katri 1859

Aune 1861

Helena 1864

Jaakko 1865

Heikki 1867

Simo 1870

Anna 1872

Maria 1815

Aune 1840

Katarina 1843

Martti 1846

Heikki 1849

Anna 1850

Kaapre 1854

Simon 1858

Yrjö 1818

Martti 1850

Anna 1853

Valpuri 1856
Antti 1820

Taulu 42

Kaarina Paukku * 11.9.1770 Sakkola Korhola
† 4.3.1855 Sakkola Saaroinen. Taulu 10.1 ∞
26.12.1796 Martti Hyytiä * 7.3.1780 do † 7.7.1865
do.

Aatami * 14.5.1798 do † 2.10.1855 do. Taulu 43.
Simon * 10.12.1800 Sakkola Jaama † 5.9.1882 Sak-
kola Saaroinen. Taulu 44.
Jaakko * 7.11.1804 do † 26.2.1874 Sakkola Joen-
taka. Taulu 45.
Mikko * 24.9.1806 Sakkola Saaroinen † 18.8.1886
Valkjärvi Päiväkivi. Taulu 46.
Helena * 7.1.1810 Sakkola Saaroinen † 25.11.1810
do.
Kaapre * 13.10.1811 do † 14.2.1890 Sakkola Tap-
pari. Taulu 47.
Maria * 10.10.1815 Sakkola Saaroinen † 14.4.1881
Sakkola Viisjoki. Taulu 48.
Yrjö * 21.3.1818 Sakkola Saaroinen † 6.10.1872
do. Taulu 49.
Antti * 9.12.1820 do.

Taulu 43

Aatami Hyytiä * 14.5.1798 Sakkola Saaroinen †
2.10.1855 do. Taulu 42. Inhusets =¿ bonde.2 ∞
26.12.1819 Varpu Hatakka * 5.11.1800 Sakkola
Korhola † 7.3.1870 Sakkola Saaroinen.

Aatami * 28.4.1818 do † 1843 Sakkola Saaroinen?
Anna * 26.9.1822 Sakkola Saaroinen † 1822 do.
Martti * 11.8.1824 do † 10.12.1824 do.
Martti * 21.1.1826 do † 8.2.1850 do.
Aapro * 11.3.1831 do † 31.5.1865 Laatokka (huk-
kui).
Heikki * 12.12.1828 Sakkola Saaroinen †
31.5.1865 Laatokka (hukkui).
Helena * 6.4.1833 Sakkola Saaroinen † 25.12.1913
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.
Maria * 26.1.1838 Sakkola Saaroinen † 25.10.1890
do.
Susanna * 11.3.1840 do † 28.12.1901 do.
Aleksanteri * 26.3.1843 do † 31.5.1865 Laatokka
(hukkui).
Juho * 16.6.1847 Sakkola Saaroinen † 20.12.1921
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.

Taulu 44

Simon Hyytiä * 10.12.1800 Sakkola Jaama †
5.9.1882 Sakkola Saaroinen. Taulu 42. Torppari.3 ∞

1RK 1810/60-30/108-44/127-55/145-LK 1830/545
2RK 1830/108-44/127&125-55/143-LK 1830/545-42/190-vih
3RK 1830/108-44/127-55/145-64/178-75/182-80/240-LK



10 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

26.12.1825 Sohvi Ahokas * 23.4.1806 Rautu Palkea-
la † 28.4.1883 Sakkola Saaroinen.

Katri * 4.12.1826 do † 3.1.1902 do.
Juho * 21.12.1828 do † 1856 Laatokka (hukkui).
Joseph * 26.7.1832 Sakkola Saaroinen † 1856 Laa-
tokka (hukkui).
Valpuri * 14.12.1835 Sakkola Saaroinen †
31.3.1863 Sakkola Neusaari.
Eeva * 6.9.1839 Sakkola Saaroinen † 2.6.1892 Sak-
kola Vanhajaama.
Martti * 14.7.1842 Sakkola Saaroinen †
12.10.1844 do.
Kaapre * 14.3.1845 do † 18.3.1909 Metsäpirtti Ma-
lakki.

Taulu 45

Jaakko Hyytiä * 7.11.1804 Sakkola Saaroinen †
26.2.1874 Sakkola Joentaka. Taulu 42. Inhuset -
bonde (1841).1 ∞ 6.12.1829 Anna Hatakka *
26.12.1806 Sakkola Korhola † 3.1.1835 Sakkola Saa-
roinen. ∞ 26.12.1836 Aune Hämäläinen * 3.8.1817
Sakkola Malakis † 3.12.1852 Sakkola Joentaka. ∞
26.12.1853 Maria Hännikäinen * 31.5.1816 Rautu
Palkeala † 3.10.1896 Sakkola Joentaka.

Johannes * 26.11.1840 Sakkola Saaroinen † 1842
Sakkola Joentaka.
Aleksanteri * 1.1.1831 Sakkola Saaroinen †
31.1.1885 Sakkola Joentaka.
Agnetha * 19.4.1833 Sakkola Saaroinen † 1830-
luku do.
Anna * 21.4.1839 do † 1840 do.
Jooseppi * 12.9.1856 Sakkola Joentaka † 11.1.1924
Metsäpirtti Joentaka.
Katarina * 13.1.1842 Sakkola Joentaka † 8.9.1896
do.
Martti * 1.8.1844 do † 2.9.1848 do.
Joseph * 19.3.1846 do † 24.12.1847 do.
Maria * 5.7.1849 do † 22.12.1918 Metsäpirtti La-
panainen.
Kaapre * 25.3.1852 Sakkola Joentaka † 10.8.1852
do.
Anna * 21.8.1854 do † 1.2.1859 do.
Jooseppi * 12.9.1856 do † 11.1.1924 Metsäpirtti
Joentaka.

Taulu 46

Mikko Hyytiä * 24.9.1806 Sakkola Saaroinen †
18.8.1886 Valkjärvi Päiväkivi. vanhuus. Taulu 42.
Bondes son - inhusets-bonde.2 ∞ 12.9.1835 Judith
1830/546-42/190

1RK 1830/108&27-44/26-55/30-LK 1830/546&459-55/41-vih
2RK 1830/108-44/127-60/310-70/350-80/411-LK 1830/546-

Hyytiä * 9.1.1817 Sakkola Saaroinen † 3.12.1867
Valkjärvi Päiväkivi.

Matti * 2.10.1836 Sakkola Saaroinen † 14.10.1857
Sakkola Taipaleen joki.
Pekko * 15.11.1838 Sakkola Saaroinen † 5.5.1896
Valkjärvi Päiväkivi.
Katri * 20.12.1840 Sakkola Saaroinen † 11.8.1889
Valkjärvi Päiväkivi.
Martti * 10.9.1842 Sakkola Saaroinen † 17.3.1879
Valkjärvi Päiväkivi.
Salomon * 23.3.1845 Sakkola Saaroinen † 4.5.1847
Valkjärvi Päiväkivi.
Hanna * 19.4.1847 do † 26.7.1847 do.
Salomon * 10.7.1849 do † 24.11.1852 do.

Taulu 47

Kaapre Hyytiä * 13.10.1811 Sakkola Saaroinen
† 14.2.1890 Sakkola Tappari. vanhuus. Taulu 42.
Itsellinen-talonpoika.3 ∞ 14.4.1854 Anni Kuop-
pa * 1.3.1830 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk † 15.3.1911
Metsäpirtti Tappari.

Maria * 31.5.1855 Sakkola Saaroinen † 21.3.1927
Metsäpirtti Tappari.
Martti * 10.6.1856 Sakkola Metsäpirtti † 1857 Sak-
kola Saaroinen.
Aapro * 7.1.1858 do † 6.3.1858 do.
Katri * 1.2.1859 do † 25.9.1886 Sakkola Viisjoki.
Aune * 10.7.1861 Sakkola Saaroinen † 1.5.1934
Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi.
Helena * 11.1.1864 Sakkola Saaroinen † 5.2.1941.
Jaakko * 4.12.1865 do † 23.12.1942 Rantasalmi.
Heikki * 17.10.1867 Sakkola Saaroinen †
7.10.1943 Mänttä.
Simo * 14.8.1870 Sakkola Wanhajaama †
22.1.1932 Metsäpirtti Tappari.
Anna * 17.11.1872 Sakkola Tappari † 1958 Espoo.

Taulu 48

Maria Hyytiä * 10.10.1815 Sakkola Saaroinen †
14.4.1881 Sakkola Viisjoki. Taulu 42.4 ∞ 26.12.1837
Tahvo Peltonen * 29.7.1812 Sakkola Wanhajaama †
6.10.1869 Sakkola Wiisjoki.

Aune * 29.3.1840 Sakkola Vanhajaama † 2.1.1917
Metsäpirtti Viisjoki.
Katarina * 7.5.1843 Sakkola Wanhajaama †
11.7.1879 Sakkola Viisjoki.

42/191-synt-vih-kuol
3RK 1831/108-44/127-55/145-80/275-90/452-LK 1840/190-

56/281&333-isojako
4RK 1831/108&139-44/156-55/175&188-80/315-LK

1830/545-synt



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 11

Martti * 13.4.1846 Sakkola Vanhajaama † 4.2.1849
do.
Heikki * 29.4.1849 Sakkola Wanhajaama †
19.10.1849 Sakkola Vanhajaama.
Anna * 22.10.1850 Sakkola Wanhajaama †
23.3.1912 Metsäpirtti Vanhajaama.
Kaapre * 15.5.1854 Sakkola Wanhajaama †
18.4.1916 Metsäpirtti Viisjoki.
Simon * 11.6.1858 Sakkola Viisjoki † 14.5.1864
do.

Taulu 49

Yrjö Hyytiä * 21.3.1818 Sakkola Saaroinen †
6.10.1872 do. Taulu 42. Pusneka.1 ∞ 10.2.1850 Eeva
Pusa * 27.10.1815 Rautu Korlee † 14.3.1873 Sakkola
Saaroinen.

Martti * 28.9.1850 do † 31.8.1858 do.
Anna * 17.2.1853 do † 21.8.1926 Metsäpirtti Saa-
roinen.
Valpuri * 20.7.1856 Sakkola Saaroinen † 1.9.1858
do.

Simo Paukku

Simo 1773

Aune (Simontr) 1792

Anna

Walborg 1801 Maria 1822

Aune 1813

Liisa 1816

Helena 1819

Taulu 50

Simo Paukku * 5.2.1773 Sakkola Korhola †
24.2.1827 do. Taulu 10. Bonde.2 ∞ Katariina Nui-
ja * 7.10.1780 Rautu Tudenitsa † 5.10.1854 Sakkola
Joentaka.

Aune * 2.8.1792 Sakkola Korhola † 1800-luku.
Taulu 51.
Anna * 1800-luku do † 1800-luku do.
Walborg * 17.1.1801 do † 9.2.1864 Rautu Korlee.
Taulu 52.
Aune * 28.4.1813 Sakkola Korhola † 1800-luku.
Liisa * 4.3.1816 do † 1800-luku.
Helena * 5.6.1819 Sakkola Korhola?

1RK 1830/108-44/127&119-55/135-64/159-synt-LK 1830/545-
42/176

2RK 1797/51-1810/79-19/85-HK 1818/3054

Taulu 51

Aune Paukku * 2.8.1792 Sakkola Korhola † 1800-
luku. Taulu 50.3 ∞ 21.11.1821 Juho Suikkanen *
17.11.1788 Sakkola Lapanainen † 10.6.1829 Sakkola
Sunikkala.

Taulu 52

Walborg Paukku * 17.1.1801 Sakkola Korhola †
9.2.1864 Rautu Korlee. slag. Taulu 50. Bondes dr.4

∞ 26.12.1818 Matti Rastas * 18.4.1797 Rautu Korle
† 13.8.1865 Rautu Korlee.

Maria * 22.2.1822 Rautu Korle † 7.1.1892 Sakkola
Joentaka.

Antti Paukku

Taulu 53

Antti Paukku * 24.11.1788 Sakkola Korhola †
22.1.1822 Sakkola Joentaka. Taulu 10.5 ∞ 1800-luku
Susanna Hämäläinen * 9.4.1787 Sakkola Saaroinen
† 1826 Sakkola Joentaka.

3RK 1810/79 - 1819/85 & 83 - vihityt
4RK 1810/79 -19/85-kuol (63 vv 22 pv)
5RK 1797/41&51-1810/66 -19/70-synt



Hakemisto

Ahokas
Sohvi 1806-1883, 10

Ahtiainen
Kaarina 1795-1860, 6
Susanna 1784-1831, 8

Eeva
Antti 1762-1817, 4
Hanna 1808-1890, 7
Katri 1787-1833, 4
Liisa 1806-1831, 7
Saara 1796-1871, 7

Hämäläinen
Aune 1817-1852, 10
Maria 1756-1802, 2
Susanna 1787-1826, 11

Hännikäinen
Maria 1816-1896, 10

Häsänen
Maria 1763-1832, 3

Haapsaari
Hanna 1798-1866, 4

Haikonen
Tuomas 1775-1836, 4

Hatakka
Anna 1760-1803, 1, 5
Anna 1806-1835, 10
Anni 1844-, 6
Jaakko 1778-1828, 2, 6
Johannes 1771-, 1
Juho 1831-, 6
Katariina 1778-, 1
Maria 1811-1879, 6
Martti 1803-18, 6
Matti 1841-, 6
Mikko 1737-1797, 1
Valpuri 1777-, 1
Valpuri 1848-1852, 6
Varpu 1800-1870, 9

Hyytiä
Aapro 1831-1865, 9
Aapro 1858-1858, 10
Aatami 1784-1824, 5
Aatami 1798-1855, 9
Aatami 1818-1843, 9
Aatami 1820-, 5
Agnetha 1833-183, 10
Aleksanteri 1831-1885, 10
Aleksanteri 1843-1865, 9
Anna 1782-1820, 5
Anna 1822-1822, 9
Anna 1839-1840, 10
Anna 1853-1926, 11
Anna 1854-1859, 10

Anna 1872-1958, 10
Antti 1820-, 9
Aune 1766-1834, 4
Aune 1818-1825, 5
Aune 1861-1934, 10
Eeva 1839-1892, 10
Hanna 1847-1847, 10
Heikki 1828-1865, 9
Heikki 1867-1943, 10
Helena 1810-1810, 9
Helena 1817-1821, 5
Helena 1833-1913, 9
Helena 1864-1941, 10
Jaakko 1804-1874, 9, 10
Jaakko 1865-1942, 10
Johannes 1840-1842, 10
Jooseppi 1856-1924, 10
Joseph 1832-1856, 10
Joseph 1846-1847, 10
Judith 1817-1867, 10
Juho 1828-1856, 10
Juho 1847-1921, 9
Kaapre 1811-1890, 9, 10
Kaapre 1845-1909, 10
Kaapre 1852-1852, 10
Katariina 1807-1863, 5
Katarina 1842-1896, 10
Katri 1826-1902, 10
Katri 1840-1889, 10
Katri 1859-1886, 10
Maria 1815-1881, 9, 10
Maria 1838-1890, 9
Maria 1849-1918, 10
Maria 1855-1927, 10
Martti 1780-1865, 9
Martti 1824-1824, 9
Martti 1826-1850, 9
Martti 1842-1844, 10
Martti 1842-1879, 10
Martti 1844-1848, 10
Martti 1850-1858, 11
Martti 1856-1857, 10
Matti 1813-1814, 5
Matti 1815-1860, 5
Matti 1836-1857, 10
Mikko 1806-1886, 9, 10
Pekka 1809-1847, 5
Pekko 1838-1896, 10
Petteri 1810-1847, 5
Salomon 1845-1847, 10
Salomon 1849-1852, 10
Simo 1870-1932, 10
Simon 1800-1882, 9
Susanna 1840-1901, 9
Valpuri 1835-1863, 10

Valpuri 1856-1858, 11
Yrjö 1818-1872, 9, 11

Immonen
Aatami 1784-1850, 3
Agneta 1831-, 4
Anna 1735-1742, 1
Anna 1745-1790, 1, 2
Anna 1771-1773, 1
Anna 1775-1775, 1
Anna 1777-1798, 2, 7
Anna 1792-1795, 2
Anna 1813-, 3
Antti 1747-1753, 1
Aune 1786-1804, 2
Aune 1790-1812, 2
Carin 17-18, 3
David 1789-1805, 2
Eeva 17-18, 2
Heikki 1700-1776, 1
Heikki 1730-1780, 1
Heikki 1785-1787, 2
Heikki 1816-, 3
Helena 1826-1899, 4
Helena 1838-1913, 4
Johan 17-18, 2
Juho 1821-1869, 4
Kaarina 1780-, 2
Katariina 1740-1809, 1
Katariina 1765-1818, 1, 4
Katariina 1780-1800, 2, 8
Liisa 1790-, 3
Liisa 1829-1889, 4
Maria 173x-1799, 1
Maria 1761-1798, 1, 3
Maria 1786-1787, 3
Maria 1796-, 2
Maria 1830-, 4
Matti 1737-1782, 1
Matti 1765-1825, 1, 3
Matti 1781-1781, 1
Matti 1793-1865, 3, 4
Matti 1819-, 4
Mikko 16-, 1
Pauli 1809-, 3
Pekka 1801-1807, 7
Peter 1749-1799, 1, 2
Peter 177-1812, 2, 6
Riitta 1806-1810, 7
Sanherib 1832-1891, 4
Simo 1833-1905, 4
Simon 17-18, 3
Taavetti 1826-1894, 4
Taavi 1810-, 3
Valpuri 1781-1800, 2

12



HAKEMISTO 13

Valpuri 1783-1787, 2
Valpuri 1822-, 4
Varpu 1753-1799, 1, 2
Yrjö 1743-1813, 1, 2
Yrjö 1779-1787, 2
Yrjö 1799-, 7

Kallonen
Helena 1740-1775, 1
Pauli 1763-, 4

Karjalainen
Sohvi 1783-18, 6

Kesseli
Anna 1758-1809, 1
Aune 1806-1839, 8

Kopperoinen
Anna 1788-1850, 3

Korkka
Liisa 1773-1815, 7

Kuoppa
Anni 1830-1911, 10

Lemmetti
Maria 1786-1821, 7

Loponen
Aune 1790-1868, 5

Meltonen
Maria 1711-1778, 1

Meskanen
Agneta 1818-, 4
Anna 1757-, 1
Anna 1813-1857, 4
Anna 1820-, 4
Anna 1822-1895, 4
Helena 1824-1895, 4
Johannes 1792-1795, 4
Juho 1759-1791, 1, 4
Mari 1816-1875, 4
Maria 1786-1842, 4
Maria 1792-1862, 4
Matti 1790-1842, 4
Simo 1729-1775, 1
Simo 1763-, 1
Simo 1788-1860, 4

Metso
Helena 1814-1864, 8
Liisa 1744-1820, 2

N.
Dorothea 16-1752, 1

Nuija
Katariina 1780-1854, 11

Nuora
Aune 1807-, 3
Aune 1816-, 3
Aune 1821-, 3
Maria 1813-1839, 3

Martti 1812-, 3
Martti 1818-1881, 3
Pekka 1786-1852, 3
Sohvi 1784-1836, 6

Paakkinen
Heikki 1763-1790, 4

Pappinen
Valpuri 1757-1784, 8

Pastinen
Yrjö 173x-1796, 1

Paukku
Aatami 1792-, 2
Aatami 1793-1805, 8
Anna 1785-, 2
Anna 18-18, 11
Antti 1788-1822, 2, 11
Aune 1792-18, 11
Aune 1792-, 2
Aune 1813-18, 11
Heikki 1796-1819, 8
Helena 1808-1821, 8
Helena 1819-, 11
Helena 1836-, 8
Henric 1787-, 8
Johannes 1783-, 8
Kaarina 1770-1855, 2, 9
Katariina 1785-, 8
Liisa 1816-18, 11
Maria 1790-18, 8
Maria 1796-18, 6
Matti 1781-1846, 8
Mikko 1803-, 8
Paavo 1842-, 8
Simo 1741-1802, 2
Simo 1773-1827, 2, 11
Simo 1834-, 8
Tuomas 1799-1839, 8
Tuomas 1839-, 8
Walborg 1801-1864, 11
Yrjö 1747-1830, 2, 8

Peltonen
Aatami 1752-1814, 5
Aatami 1787-1831, 5
Aatami 1819-1869, 6
Aatami 1820-1861, 6
Anna 1816-, 6
Anna 1817-1819, 6
Anna 1828-, 6
Anna 1850-1912, 11
Anna 1851-, 6
Anni 1828-1886, 6
Aune 1815-1879, 5
Aune 1816-1879, 5
Aune 1840-1917, 10
Eeva 1846-1912, 6
Hanna 1828-1891, 6
Hanna 1841-, 6

Heikki 1791-1857, 5, 6
Heikki 1810-1881, 5
Heikki 1849-1849, 11
Henrik 1839-, 6
Jooseppi 1821-1868, 5
Juho 1830-1916, 6
Kaapre 1854-1916, 11
Katariina 1825-1830, 6
Katarina 1836-1892, 6
Katarina 1843-1879, 10
Liisa 1844-, 6
Maria 1784-1851, 5
Maria 1822-, 6
Maria 1822-1889, 6
Maria 1824-1831, 6
Martti 1846-1849, 10
Matti 1839-1840, 6
Matti 1841-1842, 6
Mooses 1826-1885, 6
Paavo 1849-1920, 6
Pekka 1782-1840, 5
Pekka 1813-1846, 5
Pekka 1832-1833, 6
Pekka 1838-1899, 6
Simon 1858-1864, 11
Tahvo 1812-1869, 10
Tapani 1795-1841, 5, 6
Valpuri 1800-1806, 5

Pohjolainen
Sohvi 1805-, 8

Puikkonen
Maria 1789-1827, 3
Martti 1799-, 8
Taavi 1774-1820, 8

Pusa
Eeva 1815-1873, 11
Liisa 1791-1837, 6

Pyöttiö
Varpu 1777-, 6

Rastas
Maria 1822-1892, 11
Matti 1797-1865, 11

Repo
Hanna 1786-1851, 5

Sallinen
Liisa 1776-1804, 6

Suikkanen
Juho 1788-1829, 11

Susi
Jaakko 1797-, 7
Simo 1774-1835, 7

Tuokko
Aune 1831-, 7
Aune 1850-1853, 7
David 1775-, 2



14 HAKEMISTO

Ellisabeth 1841-, 8
Heikki 1767-, 2
Heikki 1809-1865, 7
Jaakko 1843-1928, 7
Juho 1796-1862, 7
Juho 1841-1843, 7
Juho 1851-, 8
Kaapre 1807-, 7
Katri 1778-, 2
Maria 1777-, 2
Maria 1822-, 7
Maria 1836-, 8

Martti 1773-1818, 2, 7
Martti 1825-1904, 7
Martti 1839-, 8
Martti 1845-1921, 7
Martti 1856-1908, 8
Mikko 1838-1840, 7
Paavo 1741-1808, 2
Paavo 1803-1860, 7
Paavo 1845-1890, 8
Pauli 1803-, 7
Saara 1833-1833, 7
Valpuri 1748-1778, 1

Valpuri 1817-, 7
Turkkinen

Anna 1799-1872, 6

Urpanen
Anna 1767-1811, 8

Vaskelainen
Saara 1795-1844, 3

Wanonen
Matt 1772-18, 8


